

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11743/2010

PRABHUBHAI RATHOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11744 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11745 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete.  
Respondent No. 1 is granted four weeks time, as a  
last chance, for filing counter affidavit.  
Respondent No. 2 has been served by dasti.  
Vakalatnama not seen filed.  
List on 5.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMOS)  
REGISTRAR