

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11743/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

FA No.138/2007

PRABHUBHAI RATHOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11744 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11745 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Saji Pal, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Sachit Kumar S, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTwo weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder
affidavit, as prayed for.No further adjournment shall be granted for
this purpose.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master